


my529 flow of funds

Endowment Fund

Administrative Fees
$20.3 million

Program Fund
$17.0 billion

Administrative Expenses
$16.9 million

Administrative Fund

Surplus
$3.4 million



Budget overview
Program        

Fund
Administrative 

Fund
Endowment 

Fund
REVENUE

Contributions/Fees/Transfers $    1,664,611,000 $        20,292,000 $          3,388,000
Dividends and Interest 321,756,000 31,000 1,850,000

Total Revenue 1,986,367,000 20,323,000 5,238,000

EXPENSES
Fees/Operating Expense 20,292,000 16,935,000 296,000
Withdrawals 1,039,213,000 0 0

Total Expenses 1,059,505,000 16,935,000 296,000

Operating Income $       926,862,000 $          3,388,000 $          4,942,000

Note: the data above does not include market gains or losses



Revenue highlights
Assumes $17.0 billion average monthly balance

• Provides cushion to absorb a 21% reduction in average monthly balance from current levels 
(to $15.5 billion).

Reduces Administrative Asset Fee by one basis point
• Effective October 1, 2021, fees will drop for Enrollment Date, Static and Customized 

investment options with the exception of the Fixed-Income investment option.
Fee Scenarios

AUM

1 BP Fee 
Reduction in 

October
$15.5 B 18,483,000 
$17.5 B 20,862,000 
$19.5 B 23,253,000 



Average annual AUM
$17.6 B   $17.0 B

$14.6 B
$13.1 B

$11.9 B
$10.0 B

$8.5 B



Expense highlights

Salaries and benefits account for 55 percent of expenses
• Includes one new position and filling three vacant positions.
• COLA, merit, market and benefit increases.

Central Services
• Cost allocation formulas shifted more costs to my529.

Advertising
• Includes $500,000 for joint ”Value of Education” marketing campaign. 

Investment Related
• New contract to outsource fund accounting and NAV calculations.



FTE history
74.75 71.75 74.55 76.05 72.55 

61.73 
53.73 



Expense
Detail

Note: totals may differ due to rounding
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